CH \$90.00 354

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM462769

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Partial Release of Trademark Security Interest	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as Administrative Agent		02/20/2018	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rigzone.com, Inc.
Street Address:	14531 FM 529
Internal Address:	Suite 225
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77095
Entity Type:	Corporation: TEXAS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3545669	RIGLOGIX
Registration Number:	3494475	RIGOUTLOOK
Registration Number:	5101602	RIGEDGE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3125585700

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (312) 558-6352
Email: mfoy@winston.com

Correspondent Name: Michelle Foy, Winston & Strawn LLP

Address Line 1: 35 West Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 4200

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601-9703

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	T NUMBER: 87268.1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michelle Foy	
SIGNATURE:	/Michelle Foy/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/20/2018	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Rigzone Partial Trademark Release#page1.tif source=Rigzone Partial Trademark Release#page2.tif source=Rigzone Partial Trademark Release#page3.tif

PARTIAL RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

This Partial Release of Trademark Security Interest (this "<u>Partial Release</u>") is made effective as of February 20, 2018 by JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as Administrative Agent (the "<u>Administrative Agent</u>") for the Secured Parties, to RIGZONE.COM, INC., a Texas corporation (the "<u>Debtor</u>"), as follows:

WHEREAS, on October 28, 2013, Debtor, the other Obligors and the Administrative Agent entered into a Security and Pledge Agreement (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), and on each of October 28, 2013 and November 24, 2015 the Debtor and the Administrative Agent entered into a Notice of Grant of Security Interest in United States Trademarks (each a "Confirmatory Grant" and collectively, the "Confirmatory Grants");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, Debtor granted to the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, among other collateral, a continuing security interest in all of the Debtor's right, title and interest, including goodwill, in, to and under its trademarks, including but not limited to those listed on the attached <u>Schedule A</u> (the "<u>Trademarks</u>");

WHEREAS, the Confirmatory Grants were recorded in the United States Patent & Trademark Office (the "<u>USPTO</u>") on October 30, 2013, at reel/frame 5141/0892 and on November 24, 2015, at reel/frame 5675/0508 respectively; and

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent wishes to release its security interest in the Trademarks listed on <u>Schedule A</u> only and retransfer and reassign to the Debtor without recourse any of the Administrative Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks listed on <u>Schedule A</u>.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Administrative Agent hereby releases, terminates and discharges any security interest it may have under the Security Agreement or any Confirmatory Grant in the Trademarks listed on Schedule A only, and reassigns any and all right, title and interest it may have in and to the Trademarks listed on Schedule A without recourse to the Debtor, and such security interest shall hereby terminate, cease and become void; and the Administrative Agent hereby consents to the recording of this Partial Release with the USPTO.

[Signature Page Follows]

US-DOCS\98828498.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Partial Release to be executed by its duly authorized officer.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as

Administrative Agent

By: Justin Burton

Title: Vice President

Signature Page to Partial Release of Trademark Security Interest

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE	OWNER
RIGLOGIX	3,545,669	12/16/2008	RIGZONE.COM, INC.
RIGOUTLOOK	3,494,475	09/02/2008	RIGZONE.COM, INC.
RIGEDGE	5,101,602	12/13/2016	RIGZONE.COM, INC.

US-DOCS\98828498.2

RECORDED: 02/20/2018